

Ex. 192/20
Rajender Singh @ Raja Vs Sunita Sharma

22.07.2022

Present: DH in person.

JD in person.

At this stage, DH moved an application u/s 151 CPC for issuing warrants of attachment against JD and passing of necessary direction for police aid and breaking open the lock and doors. It be taken on record.

At this stage, DH submits that his counsel is not available today due to strike and seeks adjournment. Heard.
Adjournment granted.

Matter adjourned.

Matter be listed for further proceedings on 09.09.2022.

(RAMESH KUMAR-II)
ADJ-01/KKD Court/Delhi
22.07.2022