

24.01.2024

Fresh Civil Suit received by way of assignment. Let it be checked and registered.

Present : Sh. Pradeep Kumar Shukla Ld. LAC for plaintiff.

LAC for plaintiff submits that father of the parties was the absolute owner of property in question and original documents of the same are in possession of documents. Heard.

Issue notice of the application u/o 33 rule 1 r/w S. 151 CPC on PF to SDM concerned for filing financial status report of plaintiff for next date of hearing.

Matter is adjourned.

Matter be listed for further proceedings on 14.03.2024.

(Ramesh Kumar II)
Additional District Judge-01
SHD/KKD/Delhi/24.01.2024