

37 EX 192/20

RAJENDER SINGH @RAJA Vs. SUNITA SHARMA

16.03.2024

At 3:25pm

Present: DH in person.
JD in person.

Matter is listed for arguments on the application under Order XXI Rule 26 r/w Section 151 CPC and Section 60 of CPC.

JD submits that her main counsel is not available today to address the arguments on the above-said application and requests for adjournment.

In the interest of justice, last and final opportunity is granted to the JD to advance the arguments on the above-said application.

In the interest of justice, matter be adjourned.

Put up for arguments on the application under Order XXI Rule 26 r/w Section 151 CPC and Section 60 of CPC on **09.04.2024**.

(Deepanker Mohan)
Additional District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
16.03.2024