

03.04.2025

Present : Sh. Pankaj Tiwari Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Rajendra Gupta Ld. Counsel for defendant with
AR of defendant.

Today, matter is listed for remaining PE. No PW is present despite service of summons on 19.12.2024.

At this stage, Ld. counsels for parties jointly submit that parties are willing to settle the matter and request to refer the matter to Mediation Center. Heard.

In view of the above submissions, present matter be sent to Mediation Center, KKD Courts for 15.04.2025 at 12.30 pm. Parties and Ld. Counsels are directed to appear before Mediation Center, KKD Courts on aforesaid date and time.

Matter be listed before this court for mediation report / remaining PE on 16.07.2025.

(Gaurav)
District Judge-01/ SHD
KKD/Delhi/03.04.2025_(ch)